

VPL/NSE/2223/26

Dt: 07/12/2022

To,
The Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Limited,
Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No. C-1,
G-Block, Bandra Kurla Complex
Mumbai – 400051

NSE Symbol: VIVIANA

Sub: Intimation for Completion of order of 220 KV M/C Transmission line at Kutch, Gujarat.

Ref.: Disclosure under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir/Madam,

Apropos the captioned subject and pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015, we are glad to inform that M/s Adani Green Energy Limited was awarded a contract vide PO & SO No. 4500328616,5700289236,5700289352 for 220 KV Transmission line work of Design, Engineering, Testing & Commissioning including supply of Material, Transportation with Civil Work with ROW for evacuating power from 300MW SECI-V Wind Power Project, Kutch, Gujarat.

The Entire EPC work has been completed successfully and Satisfactory within time limit.

ADODAR

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For, Viviana Power Tech Limited ER

Richi Nikeshbhai Choksi

Director

DIN: 07020977

VIVIANA POWER TECH LIMITED

(Formerly known as Viviana Power Tech Private Limited)

ELECTRIFYING NATION WITH TRUST

Epc Projects of Power Transmission / Distribution upto 400KV System
Regi. Address: 313-315, Orchid Plaza, Bh. McDonald's Sama Savli Road, Vadodara - 390008

Email: info@vivianagroup.in | Mo. No.: +91 8866797833 | Web: www.vivianagroup.in | CIN: U31501GJ2014PLC081671



Date: 06.12.2022

To Whom So Ever It May Concern

This is to certify that M/s Viviana Power Tech Ltd were awarded the 220KV Transmission Line work of Design, Engineering, Testing & Commissioning Including Supply of material, Transportation with Civil Work for 220kV M/C Transmission Line for evacuating power from 300MW SECI-V Wind Power Project, Kutch, Gujarat.

PO/SO No	Subject	PO/SO Value (INR)	Executed Work Value (INR)	Work Status
4500328616 5700289236 5700289352	Design, Engineering, Testing & Commissioning Including Supply of material, Transportation with Civil Work for 220kV M/C Transmission Line for evacuating power from 300MW SECI-V Wind Power Project, Kutch, Gujarat.	32,45,71,937.75	30,35,76,779.41	Work has been completed . And Line is ready for charging
Total Amount in Rs.		32,45,71,937.75	30,35,76,779.41	

As on Date M/s Viviana Power Tech Ltd has completed 71 Foundation out of 71, 71 Erection completed out of 71 & 17.4 Km Stringing completed out of 17.4 Km stringing till 06th Dec-2022. All the site works as per the requirements of safety & Quality. Their Performance was satisfactory.

This certifies is being issued upon specific request of M/s Viviana Power Tech Ltd Without any commercial, financial, legal and contractual obligation to M/s Adani Green Energy Limited.

For M/s Adani Green Energy Limited.

Authorized Signatory

Page 1 of 1